
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3248
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009
OUTLAY FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the financial outlay proposed for the Commonwealth Games;

(b) whether all the projects are likely to be completed within the sanctioned/ prescribed outlay;

(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to enhance the allocation; and

(d) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): The current estimates for holding Commonwealth Games, 2010 at Delhi as of now are Rs. 9865 crore.

(b): No, Sir. The cost of some projects has increased over the initially approved estimates.

(c) & (d): Yes, Sir. While approval of competent authority has been obtained for revised cost estimates of some projects, the revised cost estimates of remaining projects are under the process for approval.
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